
2023 Hampton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-31   Conf: 4-19   Home: 11-15   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (271), Opp (260)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Lyles (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ivey (1), Kepple (1), Ley
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Kepple (4), Williams (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-153), Kepple (52-
66), Evans (23-29), Workman (18-25), Scott (12-14), Bonner (9-9), Williams (9-9), Aiken (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Domon, Kayla .292 46-46 154 24 45 8 4 2 21 67 .435 9 2 32 0 .337 1 0 7-8 71 5 1 .987
8 Thompson, Camryn .289 45-44 135 19 39 0 0 0 4 39 .289 8 4 31 0 .347 0 2 4-9 74 2 3 .962
43 Bonner, Carmynn .273 40-40 110 15 30 8 1 1 15 43 .391 13 2 14 1 .357 1 0 5-7 7 11 2 .900
10 Ivey, Taylor .259 46-46 108 12 28 5 0 0 8 33 .306 25 2 19 3 .407 0 0 1-1 48 99 7 .955
2 Ley, Nicol .238 46-46 147 18 35 5 2 2 17 50 .340 7 3 22 3 .281 3 4 3-6 82 99 6 .968
32 Kepple, Emily .184 45-45 125 17 23 1 0 2 15 30 .240 14 0 14 3 .266 0 0 2-2 111 29 7 .952
42 Rodriguez, Kaitlyn .139 40-35 72 11 10 2 0 0 2 12 .167 8 1 26 0 .235 0 7 2-2 59 2 3 .953
5 Lyles, Janae .363 27-27 80 7 29 5 1 1 13 39 .488 6 0 8 0 .402 1 0 0-0 171 9 5 .973
19 Evans, Jada .256 28-24 43 0 11 1 2 0 6 16 .372 3 0 14 0 .304 0 0 0-0 1 34 0 1.000
11 Sinnett, Julia .244 29-28 82 9 20 4 1 0 8 26 .317 15 0 15 0 .361 0 0 1-2 37 90 8 .941
9 Williams, Brooke .203 32-28 79 10 16 2 1 1 8 23 .291 7 2 23 0 .281 1 1 3-3 196 4 4 .980
7 Aiken, Nekia .188 22-17 32 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .219 0 0 3 0 .188 0 1 0-1 26 18 7 .863
17 Scott, Jordyn .100 20-13 10 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 1 0 .182 0 1 0-0 9 10 0 1.000
4 Kilby, Yndeiah .100 13-4 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
Totals .248 46-46 1187 145 294 43 12 9 120 388 .327 116 16 225 10 .321 7 16 28-41 899 430 54 .961
Opponents .318 46-46 1247 244 396 79 9 19 216 550 .441 103 19 105 6 .373 18 19 62-77 916 358 56 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Evans, Jada 4.15 4-10 23 13 9 1-0 0 109.2 151 79 65 41 41 29 3 3 .330 9 2 0 8 6
43 Bonner, Carmynn 4.74 2-5 16 8 3 1-0 0 51.2 71 42 35 12 13 15 0 3 .321 2 3 0 3 4
15 Workman, Emily 5.04 5-8 19 15 6 0-0 0 84.2 109 77 61 26 39 17 4 9 .311 3 9 0 4 6
17 Scott, Jordyn 5.22 3-7 18 10 3 0-0 0 53.2 65 46 40 24 12 18 2 4 .300 4 5 0 3 3
Totals 4.60 14-30 76 46 21 2 0 299.2 396 244 197 103 105 79 9 19 .318 18 19 0 18 19
Opponents 2.43 30-14 75 46 19 13 4 305.1 294 145 106 116 225 43 12 9 .248 21 16 0 7 16



2023 Hampton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Evans, Jada 35 1 34 0 1.000 0 23 6 .793 0 0
17 Scott, Jordyn 19 9 10 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
4 Kilby, Yndeiah 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Domon, Kayla 77 71 5 1 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, Brooke 204 196 4 4 .980 6 9 0 1.000 1 0
5 Lyles, Janae 185 171 9 5 .973 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ley, Nicol 187 82 99 6 .968 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thompson, Camryn 79 74 2 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ivey, Taylor 154 48 99 7 .955 8 0 0 — 0 0
42 Rodriguez, Kaitlyn 64 59 2 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Kepple, Emily 147 111 29 7 .952 2 52 14 .788 4 0
15 Workman, Emily 20 3 16 1 .950 1 18 7 .720 0 0
11 Sinnett, Julia 135 37 90 8 .941 6 0 0 — 0 0
43 Bonner, Carmynn 20 7 11 2 .900 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
7 Aiken, Nekia 51 26 18 7 .863 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1383 899 430 54 .961 42 124 29 .810 5 0
Opponents 1330 916 358 56 .958 38 56 26 .683 6 0


